FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
R    B
R    F
DAC A
DAC A
LATCH
INPUT
LATCH A

(S-44-2)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range Linearity Error (LSBs) Package Description Package Option
AD7568BP −40°C to +85°C ±0.5 44-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier [PLCC] P-44
AD7568BP-REEL −40°C to +85°C ±0.5 44-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier [PLCC] P-44
AD7568BPZ −40°C to +85°C ±0.5 44-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier [PLCC] P-44
AD7568BPZ-REEL −40°C to +85°C ±0.5 44-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier [PLCC] P-44
AD7568BSZ −40°C to +85°C ±0.5 44-Lead Metric Quad Flat Package [MQFP] S-44-2
AD7568BSZ-REEL −40°C to +85°C ±0.5 44-Lead Metric Quad Flat Package [MQFP] S-44-2
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part
CTufts
Typewritten Text
REV. C
CTufts
Typewritten Text
– 13 –
CTufts
Typewritten Text
CTufts
Typewritten Text
AD7568
REVISION HISTORY
2/12—Rev. B to Rev. C
Changes to CLR Description, Pin Description Table ................... 4
Updated Outline Dimensions ........................................................ 13
Changes to Ordering Guide ........................................................... 13
Added Revision History Section ................................................... 14
©2011 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  D10541-0-2/12(C)
CTufts
Typewritten Text
REV. C
CTufts
Typewritten Text
CTufts
Typewritten Text
CTufts
Typewritten Text
CTufts
Typewritten Text
CTufts
Typewritten Text
– 14 –
CTufts
Typewritten Text
CTufts
Typewritten Text
CTufts
Typewritten Text
CTufts
Typewritten Text
CTufts
Typewritten Text
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Analog Devices Inc.:
  AD7568BP  AD7568BPZ  AD7568BPZ-REEL  AD7568BSZ  AD7568BSZ-REEL